

**NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS**

\*\*\*\*\*

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, )  
 )  
 Respondent-Appellee, )  
 )  
 v. )  
 )  
 COREY DINAN, )  
 )  
 Defendant-Appellant. )

From: Onslow County  
Case # 10-CRS-52727

\*\*\*\*\*

**REPLY BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

\*\*\*\*\*

BROWNSTONE, P.A.  
 James Goldsmith, Jr., Esq.  
 Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant  
 201 North New York Avenue, Suite 200  
 Winter Park, Florida 32789  
 (o) 407-388-1900  
 (f) 407-622-1511  
 North Carolina Bar No. 25977  
 patrick@brownstonelaw.com

**ORAL ARGUMENT IS REQUESTED**

## INDEX

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES .....	1
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I - THE ADMISSION OF UNCHARGED PRIOR BAD ACTS UNDER RULE 404(B) WAS PLAIN ERROR THAT WAS PRESERVED BY TIMELY OBJECTION.....	2
POINT II - THE IMPROPER CROSS-EXAMINATION OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT BY THE STATE WAS PLAIN ERROR.....	4
POINT III – BECAUSE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL IS CLEAR FROM THE FACE OF THE RECORD, THIS COURT SHOULD REVIEW DEFENDANT-APPELLANT’S CLAIMS ON THE MERITS AND FIND THAT HE RECEIVED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.....	5
CONCLUSION .....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	9
APPENDIX:	
ORGANIZATION OF THE COURT .....	App. 1
TRIAL TRANSCRIPT MARCH 4-8 2013 .....	App. 2-683
RULE 404, NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF EVIDENCE .....	App. 684

**TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES**

*Cases*

Elmore v. Ozmint, 661 F.3d 783 (4th Cir. 2011).....7

Massaro v. United States, 538 U.S. 500 (2003).....6

State v. Carpenter, 361 N.C. 382 (2007).....3

State v. DeLeonardo, 315 N.C. 762 (1986).....3

State v. Fair, 354 N.C. 131 (2001).....6

State v. Odom, 307 N.C. 655 (1983).....2

State v. Summers, 177 N.C.App. 691 (N.C.App. 2006).....2

State v. Thompson, 359 N.C. 77 (2004).....6

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....7

United States v. Abney, 267 Fed.Appx. 199 (4th Cir. 2008).....6

United States v. James, 337 F.3d 387 (4th Cir. 2003).....6

*Statutes*

Rule 404, North Carolina Rules of Evidence .....passim
